Product Data Sheet
RXPS-002250, Rev B
November 2020
Roxar™ PDS (PIG Detection System)
Non-intrusive PIG Detection
The Roxar PIG is a non-intrusive, bi-directional unit that detects the high performance acoustic emissions
generated by all types of PIGs as they move through the pipe. The detector has no moving parts or active
emission sources.

Roxar PDS PIG Detection System November 2020
8 www.Emerson.com/Roxar
Model code numbering system
Roxar PIG detector acoustic – product model numbers
Product description
Code Product description option
PDS01 Roxar PIG detector – Acoustic
Functional properties
Code Functional Properties
ST Standard temperature version (-40 °F (-40.0 °C) to 239 °F (115.0 °C))
HT High temperature version (-40 °F (-40.0 °C) to 554 °F (290.0 °C))
Pipe size
Code Pipe Size
002 Mounting fixtures from 2 in pipe size
012 Mounting fixtures from 2½ in to 12 in pipe size
024 Mounting fixtures from 12 in to 24 in pipe size
036 Mounting fixtures from 24 in to 36 in pipe size
048 Mounting fixtures from 36 in to 48 in pipe size
Main material (sensor housing)
Code Sensor housing
A Stainless steel
Detector approvals
All detector approvals are certified for Intrinsically Safe installations.
Code Detector approvals
A2 ATEX
A3 IECEx
A4 CSA
A5 INMETRO
A6 EAC
November 2020 Roxar PDS PIG Detection System
www.Emerson.com/Roxar 9
Field cable gland
All field cable glands have the following certification: Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de.
Code Field cable gland
G0 No Gland (Client provided)
M2 Metric; Brass; Hawke
M3 Metric; Nickel-plated brass
M4 Metric; Stainless steel; Hawke
N2 NPT; Brass; Hawke
N3 NPT; Nickel-plated brass
N4 NPT; Stainless steel; Hawke
X9(1) Other gland
(1) Not Available withFactory option Z.
Field cable size range
Code Field cable size range
0(1) Not applicable
1(2) 5,5mm - 12 mm OD / 3,5 - 8,1 ID
2(2) 9,5 mm - 16 mm OD / 6,5 - 11,4 mm ID (Selection for Roxar Heavy Duty BFOU Field Cable)
3(2) 12,5 mm- 20,5 mm OD / 8,4 - 14,3mm ID
4(2) 16,9 - 26 mm ID / 11,1 - 19,7 mm ID
(1) Only available with Field Cable Gland option G0 (no gland).
(2) Not available with Field Cable Gland option G0 (no gland).
Communication interface
Code Communication interface
0B Modbus RTU
0C Analog 4-20 mA
0D Voltage free contact
Customer supply voltage
Code Customer supply voltage
1 24VDC
2 100-240 VAC, 50/60Hz (Power supply to be offered separately)
Roxar PDS PIG Detection System November 2020
10 www.Emerson.com/Roxar
Barrier
Code Barrier
00N Client provided barrier; Roxar CIU
02A Zener barrier (IS); Roxar CIU
02B Galvanic isolator barrier (Non ISE); Roxar CIU
Field reset box
Code Field Reset Box
0000 No Field Reset Box / Not applicable
FRB1 External Supplied Field Reset Box Ex ia for Roxar Pig Detector; Stainless steel / ATEX
FRB2 External Supplied Field Reset Box Ex de for Roxar Pig Detector; Stainless steel / ATEX IECEx Inmetro EAC